2025 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

PHILADELPHIA EAGLES: WON 7, LOST 2

DATE RESULT OPPONENT TIME/ATTEND
W1- 9/4 W 24-20 DALLAS 69,879
W2-9/14 W 20-17 at Kansas City 73,558
W3- 9/21 W 33-26 LOS ANGELES RAMS 69,879
W4- 9/28 W 31-25 at Tampa Bay 64,122
WS5- 10/5 L17-21 DENVER 69,879
We6- 10/9 L17-34 at New York Giants 81,564
W7-10/19 W 28-22 at Minnesota 66,899
W8- 10/26 W 38-20 NEW YORK GIANTS 69,879
W10- 11/10 W 10-7 at Green Bay 78,254
W11- 11/16 DETROIT 8:20pm ET
Wi12- 11/23 at Dallas 4:25pm ET
W13- 11/28 CHICAGO 3:00pm ET
W14- 12/8 at Los Angeles Chargers 8:15pm ET
W15- 12/14 LAS VEGAS 1:00pm ET
W16- 12/20 at Washington 1:00pm ET
W17- 12/28 at Buffalo 4:25pm ET
W18- 1/4 WASHINGTON 1:00pm ET
TEAM TOTALS TEAM OPPONENTS
FIRST DOWNS 156 179
Rushing 63 72
Passing 81 85
Penalty 12 22
3rd Downs 38-109 (34.9%) 50-118 (42.4%)
4th Downs 11-16 (68.8%) 6-13 (46.2%)
AVG. POSSESSION PER 60 MINS 30:15 29:45
TOTAL NET YARDS 2729 2951
Avg. Per Game 303.2 327.9
Total Plays 518 567
Avg. Per Play 5.3 5.2
NET YARDS RUSHING 1004 1067
Avg. Per Game 111.6 118.6
Attempts 252 244
NET YARDS PASSING 1725 1884
Avg. Per Game 191.7 209.3
Sacked/Yards Lost 25/135 19/95
Gross Yards 1860 1979
Att-Comp 166-241 (68.9%) 179-304 (58.9%)
Had Intercepted 1 5
PUNTS/AVERAGE 39/51.8 31/44.4
PUNTS/NET AVERAGE 39/41.7 31/39.4
PENALTIES/YARDS 61/547 51/448
FUMBLES/LOST 6/3 9/4
TOUCHDOWNS 28 19
Rushing 9 11
Passing 16 8
Returns 3 0
SCORE BY PERIOD Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OoT TOT
TEAM 62 62 47 47 0 218
OPPONENTS 46 48 41 57 0 192
TOUCHDOWNS
SCORING TOT RU PA RT XPK XP2 FG SAF PTS
Elliott 0 0 0 0 26/26 0 8/10 0 50
Goedert 7 0 7 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 42
Barkley 6 4 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 36
Hurts 5 5 0 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 30
A. Brown 3 0 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 18
D. Smith 3 0 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 18
S. Brown 1 0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0 6
Davis 1 0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0 6
Dotson 1 0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 6
Hunt 1 0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0 6
TD On KO Rec in EZ: TM- 0; OPP-0
Defensive 2-Pt Runback: ~ TM- 0; OPP- 0
Safety On Try After TD: TM- 0; OPP-0
TEAM 28 9 16 3 26/26 0-1 8/10 0 218
OPPONENTS 19 11 8 0 17/18 1-1 19/23 1 192

SACKS

Ojomo- 4.0; Baun- 3.0; Davis- 3.0; Phillips (LG)- 3.0; Hunt- 2.0; Z. Smith- 1.5; J. Carter- 1.0;
Dean- 1.0; P. Johnson- 1.0; N. Smith- 1.0; Uche- 1.0; Mukuba- 0.5; TM- 19.0; OPP- 25.0

YDS
1860
1860
1979

FUMBLES/LOST

Hurts- 4/2; Dillon- 1/1; Gipson (LG)- 1/1; Jurgens- 1/0; TM- 6/3; OPP- 9/4
PASSING ATT COMP

Hurts 241 166

TEAM 241 166
OPPONENTS 304 179

Week 10: Through Monday, November 10, 2025

RUSHING
Barkley

Hurts

Bigsby (LG)
Bigsby (TM)
Dillon

Shipley
McKee

Mann

TEAM
OPPONENTS
RECEIVING
D. Smith

A. Brown
Goedert
Barkley
Dotson
Calcaterra
Shipley

Dillon
Metchie (TM)
Granson
Gipson (LG)
Gipson (TM)
Bigsby (LG)
Bigsby (TM)
TEAM
OPPONENTS
INTERCEPTIONS
Mukuba

Hunt

Baun

J. Campbell
TEAM
OPPONENTS
PUNTING
Mann

TEAM
OPPONENTS
PUNT RETURNS
Gipson (LG)
Gipson (TM)
Dotson

TEAM
OPPONENTS

KICKOFF RETURNS

Shipley
Gipson (LG)
Gipson (TM)
Bigsby (LG)
Bigsby (TM)
Metchie (TM)
Dillon

TEAM
OPPONENTS
FIELD GOALS
Elliott

TEAM
OPPONENTS

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

ATT
149
63
18
13
12
11

252
244
REC

N oW oW S
PN )

PR RPREPNMNANDDO®

166
179
INT

PR P RPN

TOT YDS

39 2019

39 2019

31 1377
RET FC

g w
w

12

22 5
RET

13

11

10

~

37
38
20-29
0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0
0/0 3/3

<20

YDS
579
234
134
122

AVG
51.8
51.8
44.4

NET
41.7
41.7
39.4
YDS
67
48
48
96
293
YDS
367
297
155
207
187
120
25
854
889
30-39
3/3
3/3
5/6

AVG
3.9
3.7
7.4
9.4
5.0
4.1
-0.7
-34.0
4.0
4.4
AVG
13.7
13.2
9.8
7.4
18.9
10.0
7.0
9.0
4.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
-1.0
-1.0
11.2
111
AVG
20.5
42.0
0.0
0.0
16.6
68.0

B

AVG
134
16.0

9.6
12,0
13.3

AVG
28.2
27.0
25.8
20.7
20.8
171
125
23.1
23.4

40-49
2/3
2/3
4/5

IN20 LONG

LONG
65t

=
[

—

©ooooocooowu ~O

,_
2
o8
_'
oR

47t

=
[
OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OORFRNNWW

'_
(@]
Z N~
O e
_|
0005

(2]
[ee)
vy}
|
PrOoOOXORrR OORrR O

8 70
8 70

14 69

LONG
19

18

15

18

46
LONG T
41

40

37

31

31

26

25

41

38
50+
3/4
3/4
719 19/23

—
oOoooo0U

w)

[eleleNeNeNeNeNe Neo}

Elliott: W1-58G; W2-58G,51G; W4-39G; W5-31G; W6-42G; W7-42N; W8-58N,40G; W10-39G
TEAM: W1-58G; W2-58G,51G; W3-; W4-39G; W5-31G; W6-42G; W7-42N; W8-58N,40G;
W10-39G; W11-; W12-; W13-; W14-; W15-; W16-; W17-; W18-
OPPONENTS: W1-41G,53G; W2-58N,56G; W3-51G,28G,33G,46G,36B,44B; W4-
42G,65G,58G; W5-55G,36G; W6-; W7-59G,34G,28G,35G,29G; W8-47G,34G; W10-64N;
W11-; W12-; W13-; W14-; W15-; W16-; W17-; W18-

COMP%  YDS/ATT TD
68.9 7.72 16
68.9 7.72 16
58.9 6.51 8

INT

gk e

INT%
0.4
0.4
1.6

©2000-2025 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

LONG
79t
79t
77t

SAC/LST RATING
25/135 112.0
25/135 112.0

19/95 80.2





