

# 2025 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

## PHILADELPHIA EAGLES: WON 7, LOST 2

DATE	RESULT	OPPONENT	TIME/ATTEND	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LONG	TD							
W1- 9/4	W 24-20	DALLAS	69,879	Barkley	149	579	3.9	65t	4							
W2- 9/14	W 20-17	at Kansas City	73,558	Hurts	63	234	3.7	29	5							
W3- 9/21	W 33-26	LOS ANGELES RAMS	69,879	Bigsby (LG)	18	134	7.4	29	0							
W4- 9/28	W 31-25	at Tampa Bay	64,122	Bigsby (TM)	13	122	9.4	29	0							
W5- 10/5	L 17-21	DENVER	69,879	Dillon	12	60	5.0	11	0							
W6- 10/9	L 17-34	at New York Giants	81,564	ShipleY	11	45	4.1	20	0							
W7- 10/19	W 28-22	at Minnesota	66,899	McKee	3	-2	-0.7	0	0							
W8- 10/26	W 38-20	NEW YORK GIANTS	69,879	Mann	1	-34	-34.0	-34	0							
W10- 11/10	W 10-7	at Green Bay	78,254	TEAM	252	1004	4.0	65t	9							
W11- 11/16		DETROIT	8:20pm ET	OPPONENTS	244	1067	4.4	49	11							
W12- 11/23		at Dallas	4:25pm ET	<b>RECEIVING</b>	<b>REC</b>	<b>YDS</b>	<b>AVG</b>	<b>LONG</b>	<b>TD</b>							
W13- 11/28		CHICAGO	3:00pm ET	D. Smith	48	657	13.7	79t	3							
W14- 12/8		at Los Angeles Chargers	8:15pm ET	A. Brown	31	408	13.2	45	3							
W15- 12/14		LAS VEGAS	1:00pm ET	Goedert	34	332	9.8	36	7							
W16- 12/20		at Washington	1:00pm ET	Barkley	27	200	7.4	47t	2							
W17- 12/28		at Buffalo	4:25pm ET	Dotson	8	151	18.9	51	1							
W18- 1/4		WASHINGTON	1:00pm ET	Calcaterra	4	40	10.0	16	0							
				ShipleY	4	28	7.0	11	0							
<b>TEAM TOTALS</b>		<b>TEAM</b>	<b>OPPONENTS</b>	Dillon	2	18	9.0	11	0							
FIRST DOWNS		156	179	Metchie (TM)	4	18	4.5	8	0							
Rushing		63	72	Granson	2	6	3.0	5	0							
Passing		81	85	Gipson (LG)	1	3	3.0	3	0							
Penalty		12	22	Gipson (TM)	1	3	3.0	3	0							
3rd Downs		38-109 (34.9%)	50-118 (42.4%)	Bigsby (LG)	1	-1	-1.0	-1	0							
4th Downs		11-16 (68.8%)	6-13 (46.2%)	Bigsby (TM)	1	-1	-1.0	-1	0							
AVG. POSSESSION PER 60 MINS		30:15	29:45	TEAM	166	1860	11.2	79t	16							
TOTAL NET YARDS		2729	2951	OPPONENTS	179	1979	11.1	77t	8							
Avg. Per Game		303.2	327.9	<b>INTERCEPTIONS</b>	<b>INT</b>	<b>YDS</b>	<b>AVG</b>	<b>LONG</b>	<b>TD</b>							
Total Plays		518	567	Mukuba	2	41	20.5	41	0							
Avg. Per Play		5.3	5.2	Hunt	1	42	42.0	42t	1							
NET YARDS RUSHING		1004	1067	Baun	1	0	0.0	0	0							
Avg. Per Game		111.6	118.6	J. Campbell	1	0	0.0	0	0							
Attempts		252	244	TEAM	5	83	16.6	42t	1							
NET YARDS PASSING		1725	1884	OPPONENTS	1	68	68.0	68	0							
Avg. Per Game		191.7	209.3	<b>PUNTING</b>	<b>TOT</b>	<b>YDS</b>	<b>AVG</b>	<b>NET</b>	<b>TB</b>	<b>IN20</b>	<b>LONG</b>	<b>BLK</b>				
Sacked/Yards Lost		25/135	19/95	Mann	39	2019	51.8	41.7	5	8	70	0				
Gross Yards		1860	1979	TEAM	39	2019	51.8	41.7	5	8	70	0				
Att-Comp		166-241 (68.9%)	179-304 (58.9%)	OPPONENTS	31	1377	44.4	39.4	3	14	69	1				
Had Intercepted		1	5	<b>PUNT RETURNS</b>	<b>RET</b>	<b>FC</b>	<b>YDS</b>	<b>AVG</b>	<b>LONG</b>	<b>TD</b>						
PUNTS/AVERAGE		39/51.8	31/44.4	Gipson (LG)	5	5	67	13.4	19	0						
PUNTS/NET AVERAGE		39/41.7	31/39.4	Gipson (TM)	3	3	48	16.0	18	0						
PENALTIES/YARDS		61/547	51/448	Dotson	5	12	48	9.6	15	0						
FUMBLES/LOST		6/3	9/4	TEAM	8	15	96	12.0	18	0						
TOUCHDOWNS		28	19	OPPONENTS	22	5	293	13.3	46	0						
Rushing		9	11	<b>KICKOFF RETURNS</b>	<b>RET</b>	<b>YDS</b>	<b>AVG</b>	<b>LONG</b>	<b>TD</b>							
Passing		16	8	ShipleY	13	367	28.2	41	0							
Returns		3	0	Gipson (LG)	11	297	27.0	40	0							
<b>SCORE BY PERIOD</b>		<b>Q1</b>	<b>Q2</b>	<b>Q3</b>	<b>Q4</b>	<b>OT</b>	<b>TOT</b>	Gipson (TM)	6	155	25.8	37	0			
TEAM		62	62	47	47	0	218	Bigsby (LG)	10	207	20.7	31	0			
OPPONENTS		46	48	41	57	0	192	Bigsby (TM)	9	187	20.8	31	0			
								Metchie (TM)	7	120	17.1	26	0			
<b>SCORING</b>	<b>TOT</b>	<b>RU</b>	<b>PA</b>	<b>RT</b>	<b>XP1</b>	<b>XP2</b>	<b>FG</b>	<b>SAF</b>	<b>PTS</b>	Dillon	2	25	12.5	25	0	
Elliott	0	0	0	0	26/26	0	8/10	0	50	TEAM	37	854	23.1	41	0	
Goedert	7	0	7	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	42	OPPONENTS	38	889	23.4	38	0	
Barkley	6	4	2	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	36	<b>FIELD GOALS</b>	<b>&lt;20</b>	<b>20-29</b>	<b>30-39</b>	<b>40-49</b>	<b>50+</b>	<b>TOT</b>
Hurts	5	5	0	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	30	Elliott	0/0	0/0	3/3	2/3	3/4	8/10
A. Brown	3	0	3	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	18	TEAM	0/0	0/0	3/3	2/3	3/4	8/10
D. Smith	3	0	3	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	18	OPPONENTS	0/0	3/3	5/6	4/5	7/9	19/23
S. Brown	1	0	0	1	0/0	0	0/0	0	6	<b>FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS</b>						
Davis	1	0	0	1	0/0	0	0/0	0	6	Elliott: W1-58G; W2-58G,51G; W4-39G; W5-31G; W6-42G; W7-42N; W8-58N,40G; W10-39G						
Dotson	1	0	1	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	6	TEAM: W1-58G; W2-58G,51G; W3-; W4-39G; W5-31G; W6-42G; W7-42N; W8-58N,40G;						
Hunt	1	0	0	1	0/0	0	0/0	0	6	W10-39G; W11-; W12-; W13-; W14-; W15-; W16-; W17-; W18-						
TD On KO Rec in EZ:	TM- 0; OPP- 0	OPPONENTS: W1-41G,53G; W2-58N,56G; W3-51G,28G,33G,46G,36B,44B; W4-														
Defensive 2-Pt Runback:	TM- 0; OPP- 0	42G,65G,58G; W5-55G,36G; W6-; W7-59G,34G,28G,35G,29G; W8-47G,34G; W10-64N;														
Safety On Try After TD:	TM- 0; OPP- 0	W11-; W12-; W13-; W14-; W15-; W16-; W17-; W18-														
TEAM	28	9	16	3	26/26	0-1	8/10	0	218							
OPPONENTS	19	11	8	0	17/18	1-1	19/23	1	192							
<b>SACKS</b>	Ojomo- 4.0; Baun- 3.0; Davis- 3.0; Phillips (LG)- 3.0; Hunt- 2.0; Z. Smith- 1.5; J. Carter- 1.0; Dean- 1.0; P. Johnson- 1.0; N. Smith- 1.0; Uche- 1.0; Mukuba- 0.5; TM- 19.0; OPP- 25.0															
<b>FUMBLES/LOST</b>	Hurts- 4/2; Dillon- 1/1; Gipson (LG)- 1/1; Jurgens- 1/0; TM- 6/3; OPP- 9/4															
<b>PASSING</b>	<b>ATT</b>	<b>COMP</b>	<b>YDS</b>	<b>COMP%</b>	<b>YDS/ATT</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>TD%</b>	<b>INT</b>	<b>INT%</b>	<b>LONG</b>	<b>SAC/LST</b>	<b>RATING</b>				
Hurts	241	166	1860	68.9	7.72	16	6.6	1	0.4	79t	25/135	112.0				
TEAM	241	166	1860	68.9	7.72	16	6.6	1	0.4	79t	25/135	112.0				
OPPONENTS	304	179	1979	58.9	6.51	8	2.6	5	1.6	77t	19/95	80.2				